WISCONSIN PARK AND RECREA'

WPRA Region IV Meeting
Wednesday, May 18 - 9:00am Start Time Approx. 11:00am End Time
Jackson Parks & Recreation Department
N165W20330 Hickory Ln
Jackson, W1 53037

TION ASSOCIATION

SO EVERYONE can pLay -1 CEU Presentation “Improving DEI Efforts in Your Agency,” presented by Andrew Rossa,

1.

2.

3.

8.

9.

Milwaukee Recreation, beginning at 9:00am before the Region Meeting business.

AGENDA

Welcome

Acknowledge sponsor(s)/host(s)/presenter(s)

Presentation .1 CEU Opportunity:

“Improving DEI Efforts in Your Agency” presented by Andew Rossa

Milwaukee Recreation has been committed to equity and inclusion work for the past few years and is
excited to share what we have learned along the way. Attendees will explore the importance of
setting goals, learn about how to have courageous conversations about race at work and create an
actionable plan and goals that they can put to work in their own organization.

Approve Region Minutes
Region Financial Report

Region Business
a. What Activities or Events are occurring that are sponsored SEPRC events?
I.LE. Free Throw Contest, Tennis League

Reports
a. Section Reports
m Aquatic
m Park
m Recreation
m Young Professionals
b. WPRA Report
m Summary of key actions taken at Board meetings

Open Discussion Forum

Adjourn



